Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comfort Bath Walk In Tubs of		12/30/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
Florida LLC		12/30/2005	COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comfort Walk-In Bath Tubs SE, Inc	
Street Address:	3212 Gulf Gate Drive	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78774383	COMFORT BATH ONE SMALL STEP. WALK-IN TUBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-426-5553 Phone:

hiebert@samuelsTM.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
Date:	12/30/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0788**

900038811

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0789

6037727809

FROM: KOCH

FAX NO. : 6037727809 15:11

5AMLELE % HIEBERT → 6037727509

Dec. 30 2005 08:52AM P1

NO.110

C02

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comfort Bath Walk In Tubs of Florida LLC, a Florida limited liability company located at 3212 Gulf Gate Drive, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ("Assignor") is the owner of pending U.S. application Serial No. 78/774,383 filed on December 15, 2005, and of the mark shown therein, convisting of the words COMFORT BATH ONE SMALL STEP. WALK-IN TUBS and a design;

WHEREAS, Comfort Walk-In Bath Tubs SE, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 3212 Gulf Gate Drive, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said mark together with the good will of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, all registrations of and applications to register said mark, including application Serial No. 78/774,383, the right to recover for past infringement of the mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark.

COMPORT BATH WALK IN TUBS OF FLORIDA LLC

Date: 30 Dec 2005

Robert Sokol Member

4004.05%

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 12/30/2005